Press release

Madrid, 26 February, 2024



Elecnor Deimos renews certification for its Information Security Management System

▶ AENOR has awarded the ISO 27001:2022 multisite certificate to the technology subsidiary of the Elecnor Group

AENOR has awarded <u>Elecnor Deimos</u> and all its subsidiaries the ISO 27001:2022 multisite certification with accreditation by ENAC (Spanish National Accreditation Body), thereby endorsing information security management in the Deimos Group.

The <u>ISO 27001 standard</u> is an international standard that sets the requirements for the implementation, maintenance and continuous improvement of an Information Security Management System (ISMS). This system is used to protect information confidentiality, integrity and availability. The standard provides a framework for information security that helps organisations to identify and manage information security risks effectively.

This certification renewal applies to all the Elecnor Deimos companies and sites: Deimos Space, S.L.U. (Tres Cantos) and its subsidiaries Deimos Engineering and Systems, S.L.U. (Puertollano), Deimos Engenharia, S.A. (Portugal), Deimos Space UK LTD (United Kingdom) y Deimos Space S.R.L. (Romania).

The initial certification for the Deimos Information Security Management System was awarded by AENOR in 2017. This is the second full renewal of the system, this time with the most recent version of the ISO 27001:2022 standard, which confirms that Deimos rigorously complies with the most up-to-date standards for information security, ensuring complete data protection and the privacy of our clients and partners.

According to Luis Castillo, Director of Quality, Management Systems, and IT Systems at Elecnor Deimos: "The renewal of the ISO 27001 certification, along with other security certifications such as the National Security Framework, reflect our firm commitment to information security management. Our priority is to strengthen, deploy and certify our best security practices in all the Deimos Group companies, thereby reducing potential security risks and protecting information confidentiality, integrity and availability."

Ismael López, CEO of Elecnor Deimos states: "The renewal of the ISO 27001 standard certification does not only consolidate the position of Elecnor Deimos as a leader in information security, but also reflects its constant dedication to excellence and continuous improvement. We are proud to offer our clients the utmost confidence in the management of their privacy and data security and all the documentation managed in our projects."

Press release

Madrid, 26 February, 2024



About Elecnor Deimos

Elecnor Deimos, a subsidiary of Elecnor Group, is a European technology company founded in 2001, with about 500 employees. It is based in Spain and has subsidiaries in five countries. It currently operates in the sectors of space, transport, aeronautics and maritime, and also designs and implements digital transformation processes.

Elecnor Deimos has developed numerous space technologies and tools as a result of over 500 contracts with the ESA, NASA and other agencies. In addition to engineering work, the company provides operational infrastructure services, both in space and on the ground, for the monitoring and reception of satellite data and for the DEIMOS Sky Survey Centre.

It offers comprehensive services for space systems, as well as being in line with the NewSpace philosophy, encompassing the design and integration of small satellites, the development and operation of micro-launcher subsystems, the operation of Earth observation satellites, data supply, and end-user applications and services.

About Elecnor Group

The Elecnor Group is a Spanish enterprise doing business in over 50 countries that stands out for its profitability, recurring revenue, and moderate risk. It is an international leader in building, managing, and operating renewable energy concessions, sustainable infrastructure projects, and essential services for energy transition and city digitalisation. It is a globe-spanning company driven by a people-based business model dedicated to creating shared value and sustainability. The Group's activities are organised along three strategic tracks: concessions and self-operated projects, essential services, and sustainability projects. Its strong international outlook has led it to a continuous expansion process which has opened the doors to new markets around the world, especially in Europe, North America, Central America, South America, Africa, Australia and the Middle East. Elecnor, which is listed on the Continuous Market, has a highly qualified team of professionals and a total workforce of 23,160 employees. In 2022, the company reported revenues of 3,613.7 million euros and a consolidated net profit of 102.8 million euros.

For more information, please visit: www.grupoelecnor.com







@Grupo Elecnor

@GrupoElecnor

@grupo_elecnor

More information

Jorge Ballester Director of Media Relations and Internal Communication jballester@elecnor.com

Tel.: 914 179 900



Press release

Madrid, 26 February, 2024





Miguel Alba malba@kreab.com Tel.: 656 467 512 José Luis González jlgonzalez@kreab.com Tel.: 661 850 384